Presented by: The Manager Introduced: 10/06/83 Drafted by: G.L.S.

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 983

A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION SERIAL NO. 659 TO CHANGE VARIOUS FEES FOR THE USE OF CITY AND BOROUGH DOCKS.

WHEREAS, changing conditions make necessary certain changes in the fee structure for the use of city and borough docks and dock facilities,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

1. That Resolution Serial No. 659 as amended by Resolution Serial No. 847 is further amended as follows.

A. Section 2(a) of Resolution Serial No. 659 is amended to read:

2. Dockage Charge. (a) The charge shall be a minimum charge for each 24 hour period or any portion thereof.

Rates Per Foot of Length Overall, Each 24 Hour Period

Length Overall

Rates Per Lineal Foot

Less than 200					0.50
but	less	than	300		0.60
but	less	than	400		0.75
but	less	than	500		0.95
but	less	than	600		1.20
but	less	than	700		1.50
and	up				1.85
	but but but but	but less but less but less but less	but less than but less than but less than but less than but less than	but less than 300 but less than 400 but less than 500 but less than 600 but less than 700	but less than 300 but less than 400 but less than 500 but less than 600 but less than 700

The minimum charge for each 24 hour period or any portion thereof is \$25.00.

The above rates apply to all municipally owned or operated docks designed to serve large, deep draft vessles except the Douglas Dock and the Juneau Lightering Dock.

B. Paragraph 3 of Resolution Serial No. 659 is amended by repealing the first paragraph.

C. Section 9 of Resolution Serial No. 659 is amended by adding a new subsection (e) reading:

(e) When not regularly scheduled for lightering purposes, the dock or any part of it may be rented for marine related commercial activities at a daily rate of \$100.00.

2. For the purpose of adjustments in rates pursuant to paragraph 10 of Resolution Serial No. 659, the new rates established herein shall be treated as though established upon the date of the original adoption of Resolution Serial No. 659.

Adopted this 6th day of October, 1983.

Mayor

Attest:

Clerk